April 2, 1974

M. Fred J. Collins

Manager, Right of \Way Depart nent
Col oni al Pi pel i ne Conpany

3390 Peachtree Road, N. E

Lenox Towers

Atl anta, GA 30326

Dear M. Collins:

This refers to your letter of March 6, 1974, concerning Section
195. 410, placenent of line markers. Specifically you requested
our review and advice concerning five water crossings, and
possi bl e consi deration for waiver.

Section 195.410 requires each carrier to place and maintain |ine
mar kers over each buried line in sufficient nunber so that its

| ocation is accurately known. Also, line markers placed on each
side of a navi gabl e waterway crossing nust have the additional
words, "Do Not Anchor or Dredge." |If the water crossing is not a
navi gabl e wat erway crossing, then a normal |ine marker placed on
each side of the crossing will satisfy Section 195.410.

The O fice of Pipeline Safety does not give prelimnary opinions
as to whether particular circunstances present sufficient grounds
for a waiver. Therefore, we are returning your plats covering
the Elizabeth and Raritan Ri ver, Rancocas and Raccoon Creeks, all
in New Jersey, and the Nansenond River located in Virginia.

To determne if a waiver should be granted in accordance with 49
CFR, Part 5, the carrier should show why Section 195.410 is not
appropriate, why the public interest would be served, and a

di scussi on of the basis upon which the proposal would not be

i nconsistent with Iiquid pipeline safety.

The requirenment to mark the | ocation of pipelines is considered
an essential part of our programto reduce the nunber of
accidents on pipeline systens and thus inprove public safety.

If we may be of any further assistance to you in this nmatter,
pl ease advi se.

Si ncerely,
Joseph C. Cal dwel |
Di rector

O fice of Pipeline Safety
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